

WASHINGTON STREETScape PROJECT
IOWA CITY, IOWA

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	Engineer's Estimate		Portzen Construction, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Metro Pavors, Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES
DEMOLITION, SURVEYING, AND EARTHWORK												
1.01	MOBILIZATION	1	LS			\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 900,000.00	\$ 1,574,700.00	\$ 1,574,700.00	
1.02	PROVIDE ALL CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING/STAKING FOR THE PROJECT SITE BY REGISTERED LAND SURVEYOR FOR ALL CONSTRUCTION WORK FOR THE DURATION OF THE PROJECT - COMPLETE	1	LS			\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	
1.03	SWPPP MANAGEMENT AND RECORD KEEPING THROUGH THE PROJECT DURATION	1	LS			\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	
1.04	INSTALL SAFETY FENCING AROUND WORK AREAS, REMOVE UPON COMPLETION	1	LS			\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	
1.05	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC CONTROL, INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE, FOR ALL PHASES OF CONST	1	LS			\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00	
1.06	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL AND ACCESS, INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE, FOR ALL PHASES OF CONSTRUCTION	1	LS			\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,640.00	\$ 3,640.00	
1.07	REMOVAL OF PCC STREET	39,755	SF			\$ 1.25	\$ 49,693.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 51,681.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,632.50	
1.08	REMOVAL OF PCC DRIVE APPROACHES	200	SF			\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00	
1.09	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVEMENT	2,955	SF			\$ 1.75	\$ 5,171.25	\$ 4.25	\$ 12,558.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,865.00	
1.10	REMOVAL OF PCC SIDEWALK	44,540	SF			\$ 1.50	\$ 66,810.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 57,902.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 89,080.00	
1.11	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVING AND PCC SUBBASE B/W VAULT AND PLANTER WALL	70	SF			\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 297.50	\$ 9.85	\$ 689.50	
1.12	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVING AT JEFFERSON BUILDING VAULT	1,185	SF			\$ 4.00	\$ 4,740.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 5,036.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,555.00	
1.13	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVING AT CAFE	530	SF			\$ 4.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 2,252.50	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,908.00	
1.14	REMOVAL OF BRICK PAVING AND ASPHALT SETTING BED AT NPM	785	SF			\$ 6.00	\$ 4,710.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 3,336.25	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,826.00	
1.15	REMOVE/REUSE LIMESTONE PLANTER WALL AT NORTH PEDESTRIAN MALL	150	LF			\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	
1.16	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION	1	LS			\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
1.17	REMOVAL OF RCP STORM SEWER	200	LF			\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,200.00	
1.18	REMOVAL OF STORM SEWER STRUCTURES	10	EA			\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,000.00	
1.19	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT AND APPURTENANCES	6	EA			\$ 950.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
1.20	REMOVAL OF PCC PLANTER CURB / LOW RETAINING WALL	985	LF			\$ 8.00	\$ 7,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,940.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 15,760.00	
1.21	REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF TREES AND STUMPS	16	EA			\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00	
1.22	REMOVE SHRUB AND GROUND COVER PLANTINGS	3,350	SF			\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,700.00	
1.23	REMOVE LIGHT POLE BASE	32	EA			\$ 110.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 9,600.00	
1.24	REMOVE KIOSK AND FOOTING - COMPLETE	2	EA			\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	
1.25	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION	4,100	CY			\$ 18.00	\$ 73,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 12.85	\$ 52,685.00	
1.26	TREE PROTECTION FENCING - FURNISH, INSTALL, AND MAINTAIN TREE PROTECTION FENCING	1,080	LF			\$ 5.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,800.00	
1.27	INSTALL, MAINTAIN AND REMOVE FILTER SOCK STORM INTAKE PROTECTION	16	EA			\$ 250.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,800.00	
1.28	STREET CLEANING OF ADJACENT PAVEMENT AS REQUIRED TO REMOVE TRACKED SOIL AND MUD	1	LS			\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	
UTILITY AND ELECTRICAL DESCRIPTIONS												
2.01	CONSTRUCT 12" DIA. CLASS 52 DIP WATER MAIN W/NITRILE GASKETS	950	LF			\$ 130.00	\$ 123,500.00	\$ 390.00	\$ 370,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 142,500.00	
2.02	INSTALL 12"X12"X12" TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE IN EXISTING 12" WATER MAIN	1	EA			\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	
2.03	INSTALL 12" GATE VALVE, C509	19	EA			\$ 2,900.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 2,975.00	\$ 56,525.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	
2.04	INSTALL FIRE HYDRANT, C502, COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" AUXILIARY VALVE	4	EA			\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	
2.05	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 102 S. CLINTON	1	LS			\$ 9,775.00	\$ 9,775.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	
2.06	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 109 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	
2.07	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 110 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
2.08	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 111 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 25,250.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	
2.09	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 112 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	
2.10	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 114 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	
2.11	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 118 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	
2.12	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 119 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2.13	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 120 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	
2.14	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 124 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
2.15	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 126 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	
2.16	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 128 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,250.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	
2.17	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 129 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	
2.18	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 132 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 13,100.00	
2.19	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 207 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	
2.20	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 216 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	
2.21	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 218 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	
2.22	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 220 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	
2.23	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 221 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	

BID TABULATION

WASHINGTON STREETScape PROJECT
IOWA CITY, IOWA

				Engineer's Estimate		Portzen Construction, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Metro Pavors, Inc.	
				10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES
				Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES
				Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES
				Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES
				Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES
				Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES
		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
2.24	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 223 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00
2.25	INSTALL WATER SERVICE 227 E. WASHINGTON	1	LS			\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 29,800.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 12,200.00
2.26	INSTALL WATER SERVICE FOR IRRIGATION	1	LS			\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2.27	CONSTRUCT 15" DIA. RCP STORM SEWER WITH GASKETED JOINTS	295	LF			\$ 120.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 178.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 26,550.00
2.28	CONSTRUCT 6" DIA. PERFORATED LONGITUDINAL SUBDRAIN	1,650	LF			\$ 13.00	\$ 21,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,750.00
2.29	CONSTRUCT 4" DIA. PERFORATED SUBDRAIN	410	LF			\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 5,945.00
2.30	CONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE, 48-INCH IDOT SW-401	2	EA			\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.31	CONSTRUCT STORM MANHOLE, 84-INCH IDOT SW-401	2	EA			\$ 7,200.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 17,300.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 17,000.00
2.32	CONSTRUCT STORM INTAKE, IDOT SW-510	2	EA			\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 15,280.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
2.33	CONSTRUCT STORM INTAKE, IDOT SW-545	3	EA			\$ 6,900.00	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2.34	CONSTRUCT STORM INTAKE, IDOT SW-545 MODIFIED	3	EA			\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00
2.35	HANDHOLES AND JUNCTION BOXES (TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION)	13	EA			\$ 880.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00
2.36	CONTROL CABINET	3	EA			\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
2.37	TRAFFIC SIGNALIZATION	1	LS			\$ 231,000.00	\$ 231,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00
2.38	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES - TYPE SA	15	EA			\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 109,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2.39	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES - TYPE SA1	1	EA			\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00
2.40	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES WITH ROADWAY LIGHT - TYPE S	6	EA			\$ 11,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
2.41	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURES - TYPE SC	1	EA			\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00
2.42	PROVIDE AND INSTALL ROADWAY LIGHT - TYPE SD	1	EA			\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00
2.43	PROVIDE AND INSTALL PEDESTRIAN LIGHT POLE AND FIXTURE WITH ROADWAY LIGHT - TYPE SF	1	EA			\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10,775.00	\$ 10,775.00
2.44	RECEPTACLES AT PLANTERS AND FOOTINGS	37	EA			\$ 550.00	\$ 20,350.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 22,200.00
2.45	POWER PEDESTAL AT ENGLERT THEATER AND FOOTING	2	EA			\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00
2.46	HANDHOLES (ELECTRICAL)	27	EA			\$ 330.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 20,250.00
2.47	RELOCATED LIGHT POLES AND FIXTURES PER PLANS, COMPLETE	4	EA			\$ 660.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,200.00
2.48	MANHOLES (ELECTRICAL)	3	EA			\$ 8,800.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
2.49	WIRING AND CONDUIT: 1 1/4" CONDUIT	1,000	LF			\$ 11.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 3,250.00
2.50	WIRING AND CONDUIT: 2" CONDUIT	6,300	LF			\$ 12.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 56,700.00
2.51	WIRING AND CONDUIT: 3" CONDUIT	1,800	LF			\$ 11.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 11,700.00
PAVING AND SITE AMENITY DESCRIPTIONS											
3.01	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PAVEMENT, PCC, 6-INCHES, FINISHED	34,000	SF			\$ 5.75	\$ 195,500.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 178,500.00
3.02	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PAVEMENT, PCC, 6-INCHES, COLORED CONCRETE, FINISHED, SAWCUTS PER PLAN	4,800	SF			\$ 7.25	\$ 34,800.00	\$ 10.30	\$ 49,440.00	\$ 8.35	\$ 40,080.00
3.03	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK GRANULAR SUBBASE, 6" THICK	5,845	SY			\$ 8.75	\$ 51,143.75	\$ 7.60	\$ 44,422.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 32,439.75
3.04	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK SIDEWALK PAVEMENT, PCC, 4-INCHES, MINIMUM AT VAULT	6,600	SF			\$ 5.50	\$ 36,300.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 37,620.00	\$ 4.86	\$ 32,076.00
3.05	CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK PAVEMENT, PCC, 4-INCHES, MINIMUM, AT VAULT, COLORED CONCRETE, SAWCUTS, PER PLAN	1,100	SF			\$ 7.50	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 6.65	\$ 7,315.00
3.06	CONSTRUCT 18" THICK STREET GRANULAR SUBBASE	3,980	SY			\$ 26.00	\$ 103,480.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 85,570.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 65,670.00
3.07	CONSTRUCT 9" PCC STREET PAVEMENT	33,975	SF			\$ 6.75	\$ 229,331.25	\$ 6.80	\$ 231,030.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 232,728.75
3.08	SIDEWALK UNIT PAVER (AT JEFFERSON BUILDING VAULT)	1,245	SF			\$ 11.50	\$ 14,317.50	\$ 10.15	\$ 12,636.75	\$ 8.15	\$ 10,146.75
3.09	SIDEWALK UNIT PAVER AT NORTH PEDESTRIAN MALL, SALVAGE AND REPLACE	910	SF			\$ 10.25	\$ 9,327.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 17,290.00	\$ 12.55	\$ 11,420.50
3.10	CONSTRUCT 9" PCC STREET PAVER SUBBASE	3,850	SF			\$ 15.00	\$ 57,750.00	\$ 8.10	\$ 31,185.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 26,372.50
3.11	CONSTRUCT STREET PAVER CROSSWALK	3,850	SF			\$ 16.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 14.35	\$ 55,247.50	\$ 13.55	\$ 52,167.50
3.12	LIMESTONE AT PLANTER WALLS	175	LF			\$ 280.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 63,875.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00
3.13	CONCRETE PLANTER CURB, 4" TO 9" EXPOSED HEIGHT	1,600	LF			\$ 44.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 49,600.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00
3.14	DETECTABLE WARNING PLATES, CAST IRON	350	SF			\$ 53.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 14,000.00
3.15	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS	28	STA			\$ 200.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 5,040.00
3.16	PAINTED PAVEMENT ADA SYMBOLS	3	EA			\$ 155.00	\$ 465.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 420.00
3.17	PARKING METER POSTS - PROVIDED BY OWNER, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL POSTS	8	EA			\$ 400.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00
3.18	PURCHASE AND INSTALL METAL STRAP BENCH	17	EA			\$ 2,050.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 36,210.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 42,500.00
3.19	PURCHASE AND INSTALL TRASH RECEPTACLES	16	EA			\$ 1,550.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 22,400.00
3.20	PURCHASE AND INSTALL BICYCLE RACK	78	EA			\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 39,780.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 25,350.00
3.21	PROVIDE AND INSTALL JESSIE RAIL	2	EA			\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3.22	PROVIDE AND INSTALL JESSIE RAIL EXTENSION	2	EA			\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3.23	PROVIDE AND INSTALL BIGBELLY DUO STATIONS	6	EA			\$ 12,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 85,500.00
3.24	PROVIDE AND INSTALL BERNIE STOOL	6	EA			\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00
3.25	CONSTRUCT PCC FOOTING FOR WAYFINDING KIOSKS	3	EA			\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00

WASHINGTON STREETScape PROJECT
IOWA CITY, IOWA

		QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE		EXTENSION		Engineer's Estimate		Portzen Construction, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Metro Pavors, Inc.	
								10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES
								Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES
								Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES
								Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES
								Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES
								Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES
								UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
3.26	CONSTRUCT PCC FOOTING FOR PEDESTRIAN AND ROADWAY LIGHTS, WITH CHEMSTAIN COLOR AT EXPOSED FACE OF FOOTING AT COLORED CONCRETE BANDS	20	EA					\$ 475.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 84,000.00		
3.27	CONSTRUCT PCC FOOTING FOR LIGHTS, NO STAIN AT FOOTING: ITEM NO. 2.44 (RELOCATED LIGHTS), ITEM NOS. 2.38 (TYPE SC), 2.39 (TYPE SD), 2.40 (TYPE SF), ONE TYPE SA AND ONE TYPE SB, PER PLANS	9	EA					\$ 440.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 27,000.00		
3.28	CONSTRUCT FENCE AND GATES AT TRANSFORMER - COMPLETE	240	SF					\$ 68.00	\$ 16,320.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 11,280.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 16,800.00		
3.29	TEMPORARY PCC PAVEMENT AT SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	520	SY					\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 39.25	\$ 20,410.00		
3.30	TEMPORARY PCC PAVEMENT AT STREET, 7" THICK	380	SY					\$ 45.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 49.75	\$ 18,905.00		
3.31	CONSTRUCT 9" PCC STREET PAVER SUBBASE CLASS M MIX CLINTON STREET CROSSINGS	1,350	SF					\$ 20.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 7.55	\$ 10,192.50		
LANDSCAPING DESCRIPTIONS															
4.01	FURNISH AND INSTALL IRRIGATION SYSTEM - INCLUDING BACKFLOW PREVENTION DEVICE, MANINLINE SLEEVES, VALVES AND ALL OTHER ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT	1	LS					\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 52,510.00		
4.02	FURNISH AND INSTALL SHREDDED HARDWOOD MULCH TO A 3 INCH IN-PLACE DEPTH, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS & SPECIFICATIONS - COMPLETE	1,205	CF					\$ 2.50	\$ 3,012.50	\$ 3.30	\$ 3,976.50	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,615.00		
4.03	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2-1/2" CAL. B&B DECIDUOUS TREES - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	26	EA					\$ 480.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 345.15	\$ 8,973.90	\$ 490.00	\$ 12,740.00		
4.04	FURNISH AND INSTALL 36" HEIGHT SHRUBS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	55	EA					\$ 50.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 71.53	\$ 3,934.15	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,675.00		
4.05	FURNISH AND INSTALL 30" HEIGHT SHRUBS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	16	EA					\$ 44.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 50.75	\$ 812.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 992.00		
4.06	FURNISH AND INSTALL 24" HEIGHT SHRUBS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	18	EA					\$ 44.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 44.04	\$ 792.72	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,044.00		
4.07	FURNISH AND INSTALL 5 GALLON POTTED PLANTS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	16	EA					\$ 44.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 41.47	\$ 663.52	\$ 58.00	\$ 928.00		
4.08	FURNISH AND INSTALL 3 GALLON POTTED PLANTS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	240	EA					\$ 36.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 22.08	\$ 5,299.20	\$ 37.00	\$ 8,880.00		
4.09	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1 GALLON POTTED PLANTS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	930	EA					\$ 15.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 9.53	\$ 8,862.90	\$ 15.00	\$ 13,950.00		
4.10	FURNISH AND INSTALL BULBS - COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	1,105	EA					\$ 1.80	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 7,436.65	\$ 4.55	\$ 5,027.75		
4.11	EXCAVATION OF EXISTING SOILS	425	CY					\$ 26.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 51.92	\$ 22,066.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,875.00		
4.12	AMENDED PLANTING SOILS	425	CY					\$ 85.00	\$ 36,125.00	\$ 49.14	\$ 20,884.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 42,500.00		
4.13	FURNISH AND INSTALL 4" GROUNDcover PLANTS, COMPLETE, AS INDICATED ON PLANS, DETAILS AND SPECIFICATIONS	119	EA					\$ 8.00	\$ 952.00	\$ 6.73	\$ 800.87	\$ 5.90	\$ 702.10		
SPECIALTIES															
5.01	VAULT: 32 S. CLINTON STRUCTURAL REPAIRS	1	LS					\$ 21,890.00	\$ 21,890.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ 12,300.00		
5.02	VAULT: 32 S. CLINTON ACCESS DOOR AND FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 17,358.00	\$ 17,358.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00		
5.03	VAULT: 102 S. CLINTON STRUCTURAL REPAIRS	1	LS					\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 4,160.00		
5.04	VAULT: 102 S. CLINTON FLEXIBLE, PRE-FORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 24,200.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 16,800.00		
5.05	VAULT: 109 E. WASHINGTON FLEXIBLE, PRE-FORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 5,912.50	\$ 5,912.50	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00		
5.06	VAULT: 112 E. WASHINGTON STRUCTURAL REPAIRS	1	LS					\$ 4,125.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00		
5.07	VAULT: 112 E. WASHINGTON ACCESS DOOR AND FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 13,370.50	\$ 13,370.50	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00		
5.08	VAULT: 114 E. WASHINGTON FILL AND ABANDON	1	LS					\$ 4,851.00	\$ 4,851.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
5.09	VAULT: 118 E. WASHINGTON STRUCTURAL REPAIRS	1	LS					\$ 10,092.50	\$ 10,092.50	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00		
5.10	VAULT: 118 E. WASHINGTON ACCESS DOOR AND FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 9,916.50	\$ 9,916.50	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 11,600.00		
5.11	VAULT: 120 E. WASHINGTON ACCESS DOOR AND FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 16,516.50	\$ 16,516.50	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 16,400.00		
5.12	VAULT: 124 E. WASHINGTON ACCESS DOOR AND FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 6,891.50	\$ 6,891.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00		
5.13	VAULT: 129 E. WASHINGTON JEFFERSON BUILDING STRUCTURAL REPAIRS	1	LS					\$ 578,887.10	\$ 578,887.10	\$ 326,500.00	\$ 326,500.00	\$ 315,000.00	\$ 315,000.00		
5.14	VAULT: 129 E. WASHINGTON JEFFERSON BUILDING FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 37,391.75	\$ 37,391.75	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 77,900.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00		
5.15	VAULT: 130 E. WASHINGTON ACCESS DOOR AND FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS					\$ 6,891.50	\$ 6,891.50	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00		

WASHINGTON STREETScape PROJECT
IOWA CITY, IOWA

		Engineer's Estimate		Portzen Construction, Inc.		All American Concrete, Inc.		Metro Pavors, Inc.		
				10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	10% Bid Bond	YES	
				Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES	Addendum #1	YES	
				Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES	Addendum #2	YES	
				Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES	Addendum #3	YES	
				Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES	Bidder Status	YES	
				Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES	Form of Proposal	YES	
		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
5.16	VAULT: 204 E. WASHINGTON FILL AND ABANDON	1	LS		\$ 35,717.00	\$ 35,717.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 24,500.00
5.17	VAULT: 220 E. WASHINGTON STRUCTURAL REPAIRS	1	LS		\$ 5,087.50	\$ 5,087.50	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
5.18	VAULT: 220 E. WASHINGTON FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS		\$ 6,891.50	\$ 6,891.50	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
5.19	VAULT: 227 E. WASHINGTON FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS		\$ 7,012.50	\$ 7,012.50	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
5.20	VAULT: 111 THROUGH 115 E. WASHINGTON FLEXIBLE, PREFORMED WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS		\$ 23,512.50	\$ 23,512.50	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 24,100.00	\$ 57,000.00	\$ 57,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 5,124,494.00	\$ 4,305,258.85	\$ 5,089,688.91	\$ 5,221,044.10		
ALTERNATE 1										
A1.1	LIME SLURRY STABILIZATION AT STREET PAVEMENT SECTIONS	3,980	SY		\$ 45.00	\$ 179,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 238,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 79,600.00
A1.2	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION (BASE BID PRICE)	-4,100	CY		\$ 18.00	\$ (73,800.00)	\$ 19.00	\$ (77,900.00)	\$ 12.85	\$ (52,685.00)
A1.3	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION (ALTERNATE BID PRICE)	2,600	CY		\$ 20.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 14.30	\$ 37,180.00
A1.4	CONSTRUCT 18" THICK STREET GRANULAR SUBBASE (BASE BID PRICE)	-3,980	SY		\$ 26.00	\$ (103,480.00)	\$ 21.50	\$ (85,570.00)	\$ 16.50	\$ (65,670.00)
A1.5	CONSTRUCT 6" THICK STREET GRANULAR SUBBASE (ALTERNATE BID PRICE)	3,980	SY		\$ 8.75	\$ 34,825.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 31,840.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 22,089.00
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL					\$ 72,500.00	\$ 88,645.00	\$ 172,170.00	\$ 20,514.00		
ALTERNATE 2										
A2.1	PEDESTRIAN AND ROADWAY LIGHTING - CUSTOM ARMATURE, TYPE SA-ALT, SA1-ALT, SB-ALT, SC-ALT AND SF-ALT, PER AL101	24	EA		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL					\$ 76,820.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 48,000.00		
ALTERNATE 3										
A3.1	JEFFERSON BUILDING "SELF ADHERED" MEMBRANE SYSTEM	1	LS		\$ (7,900.00)	\$ (7,900.00)	\$ (7,900.00)	\$ (7,900.00)	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL					\$ (7,900.00)	\$ (7,900.00)	\$ (7,900.00)	\$ (7,900.00)	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
TOTAL LOW BID					\$ 5,273,814.00	\$ 4,434,003.85	\$ 5,297,158.91	\$ 5,241,558.10		